RESOLUTION APPOINTING MICHAEL BEIDLER TO THE TOWN OF WARRENTON ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Warrenton adopted a Zoning Code which sets forth in Section 3-5.3 the Town Council is to appoint persons to the Architectural Review Board; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Warrenton has an Architectural Review Board consisting of residents, a majority of which are located in the Historic District and within the Town of Warrenton; and

WHEREAS, all members of the Architectural Review Board possess a reasonable knowledge and have a demonstrated interest in historic and architectural development of the Town; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Michael Beidler presented a genuine interest in serving the Town of Warrenton by serving on the Architectural Review Board and possesses a professional background as an Architect and possesses an interest within in the field of Historic Preservation and Architectural History; and

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Warrenton this 9th day of April, 2024, appoint Michael Beidler to the Architectural Review Board to fill an unexpired term, expiring and eligible for reappointment to a full four-year term on December 31, 2025.

ATTACHMENT: None

Votes:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent from Vote:

Absent from Meeting:

For Information:

Town Clerk

ATTEST:

Town Recorder